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Moose Lodge # 324 November G, 1994é&” (ﬂbﬁﬁ%
Job # 301 —_— (945~

Moose Lodge # 324
690 Hegenberger Rd.
Oakland, CA. QU621

Attention: Mr. Frederick Bashaw

Subjeect: Soil Sampling and Laboratory
Analysis During fthe Removal
cf Cne 10,000 gallon
Underground Steorage Tank,
660 Hegenberger Rd.,
Cakland, California.

Tc whom 1t may concern:
This report describes the procedures and results of the soil
sampling and analysis performed by VCI of California and

Supericr Precision Analytical, Inec., 2%t the 690 Hegenberger
Road site.

If you need any further information, please call VCI of
California at (510) 351-2525.
very truly yours,
VCI of Caiifornia.

TN A gﬁ;hq,___._

Merlin N. Rowen
Operation Supervisor

skr
enclosure

295 139th Ave., San Leandro, CA 94578 (510) 351-2525 Fax (510) 351-4414




PURPOSE AND SCCPE

S0il samples were collected and analyzed to provide data to
evaluate whether either the scoils removed or the scil
remzining in the tank pit were contaminated. Following
underground storage tank (UST) removal by VCI of Californie
(VCI), a technician from VCI of California under the
direction of Mr. Barney Chan, a Hazardous Materials
Specialist representing the Hazardous Materials Program,
Department of Public Health, County of Alameda, collected a
total of four discreet, soil samples, two discreet, soil
samples were collected from the tank pit, and two composited,
soil samples were ccllected from four discreet soil samples,
collected from the excavated scil pile and one water sample,
was collected freom standing excavation water.

The excavated s0il pile samples were composited by the
laboratory and analvzed as cne discreet soil sample, rer two
discreet sc¢il samples.

The so0il samples SS-1 znd S88-2 were collected on August 21,
1995 and were analyzed by Supericr Precision Analytical,
Ine., @ state certified, analytical lab, on August 23, 1995.
Composited soil samples CS-1,-2 and CS~2,-84 were collected on
Auvgust 23, 1995 and snalyzed on August 24, 1995 and August
25, 1995.

Water sample was collected on August 23, 1995 and analyzed on
August 24, 1995, A1l samples were documented on a Chain of
Custody Form and is included in Appendix C,

Scil samples were analyzed for Total Petrocleum Hydrocarbons
as Gasoline ( Gascline )}, Benzene, Toluene, Xylenes,
Ethvlbenzene ( BTX&E ) and Total Organic Lead.

4dditicnal znalysis were made on soil samples C5-1,-2 and
CS~3,~8, Additionzl analysis were STLC for Lead, TCLP for
Lead, Reactivity, Corrosivetivity, and Ignitability.

UNDERGROUND STCRAGE TANK REMCVAL

Said tank was owned and operated by a trucking company, which
has since sold the property to the Moose Lodge # 324 and its
members around 1980. Tank was never used by the Lodge and or
by its members.

To the best knowledge of the present owners, date of tank
installation is unknown, and was used to dispense gasoline
fuels. The tank is thought to be single walled, steel, with
single walled, steel product and vent piping. Tank
manufacturer, and or date of last use is unknown.
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Tank was located in the parking area adjacent to existing
fence bordering Hegenberger Road. It is approximately 307
west of an existing wooden meeting house and an estimated 60
east of a new aluminum sided, steel team, meeting facility.
it is approximately 32° south of curb edge off Hegenberger
Road, under asphalt concrete.

After receiving an acceptance of an Undergrounc Storage Tank
Remcvasl Exczvaticn Permit from City of Oakland and County of
Alzmeda, Department of Environmental Health, City of Caklend
tank removal, application No. 725566, a permit from Alameca
County Health Care Services, Environmental Protection
Division, dated August 2, 1995 and notification given to Bay
area Air Quality Management District, ( copies of permits see
Appendix A ) VCI of Californis mobilized to work site on

August 16, 1995.

Tank product and residual, estimated to be 640 gallons aof
gasoline fuel, was removed by Enviropur West, 13331 M.

Ewy. 33, Patierson, Californis under invoice # 89084, before
tank excavation work was initiated, documentation with the
i1l of Lading/Invoice 89084 is found in Appendix B.

On August 16, 1965, worked commenced on the remcval of cne
single walled, steel, believed to be & 1,000 gallon,
underground storage tank. It was discovered that the tank
size was actually 10,000 gallons.

An estimated 1500 lbs. of dry ice was introduced into the
tank after the tank was rinsed. Rinseate was transported by
Petrcleum Recycling Corporation, EPA # CAD 083166728, and
taken to a recycling facility, located at 13331 N. Hwy. 33,
FPatterson, California. All receipts and or manifests are
included in Appendix B.

A County-supplied and a VCI-supplied Gas Tech 1214 SMPM
combustible gas/oxygen detector were used to determine that
the UST was safe to remove.

After receiving permission to remove tank from excavation
pit, by Inspector Barney Chan, on August 21, 1995, tank was
removed by the use of a 45 ton crane, Tank was transported
off site by Erickson Inc., a licensed hazardous waste hauler
(State transporter ID # 616258), to Erickson Inc., 255 Parr
Blvd., Richmond, California for storage and disposal ( US EPA
No. CAD 009466392 ) as Non-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid, under
Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest, Document Number g§5592375,

see Appendix B.
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There appeared to faint staining on sidewalls of fank
excavation and slight oders. Soils around tank were elayish
sands to moderate clavs with gravel lenses. There appeared to
be water at an estimated 12! from grade, in the tank
excavation pit.

It appears that the fueling system was likelv a suction
system, due toc the absence of a pump in the tank.

There did not appear tc be any holes, cracks and or breaches
in the tark nor in the tank piping, as inspected bY¥

Mr. Barney Chan, representing Alameda County Environmental
Health and Inspector Larry James, representing the City of
Cazklznd Fire Department.

About 6C cubic yards of excavaticn spoils was excavated,
placed and covered with 10 mill plastic visqueer and left on
site pending scil analysis.

Subsequent tank pit and soil spoils soil sampling were
conducte¢ in accordance with the California Regional Water
Quality Control Board ( CRWQCB ) - San Francisco Bay Region's
W Tri-Regicnal Board Staff recommendations for Preliminary
Evaluaticn and Investigaticon of Underground Tank Sites™,
dated Avgust 10, 1990 by a technician frecm VCI of California
under the direction of the representative from the County of
Alameda, Department of Environmental Health, Inspector

Barney Chan.

After reviewing analytical results from soil samples taken
from soil piles, tank pit was backfilled with c¢lean
structural fill material and compacted to industry standards.
Fstimated amount of fill material was 125 cubic yards of
material transported from East Bay Excavating Co. Inc.,
weighmaster certification copies included in Appendix B.

SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS

A technician from VCI of California and as directed by the
County Inspector collected six discreet soil samples, two
from the excavation pit and four from the excavation spoils,
which were to be composited into two discreet samples, by the
laboratory. Due to Cal-OSHA safety regulations and the
instability of the pit walls, the excavation soil samples
were obtained with a backhoe.
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on August 21, 1995, two excavation samples were collected
from backfill material teneath tank approximately 13'6" from
ground surface, one on the south end of tank pit labeled
sample number S5-1 and one on the north end of tank pit,

labeled S8-2.

Four excavation soil pile samples were taken from the
excavation scil pile, samples numbered CS-1 and CS-2 were
taken from the northk and south side of the west side of soil
pile. Samples €3-3 and CE-4 were tazken from the pnorth and
south end of the eastern side of excavaticn scil pilie.

Samples CS~-1 and CS-2 were composited in the latoratory and
analyzed as sample number C3-1,-2, Samples C8-2 and C3-k were
composited in the laboratory and analyzed &S sample numter
€$-3,-4, approximate sample lccaticns are given in Appendix
C, Drawing Numbter 2.

Each soil sample was cbtained LY inserting a brass, twg=inch
diameter by six-inch long brass sleeve into the soils, A
rutber mzllet was used to insert the sleeves into the soil,
each end was wrapped with aluminum foil, sezled with plastic
end caps and wrapped with tape.

Water sample, taken from standing water in tank pit,
approximately 13'9" in depth, was labeled WS-1. Water sample
was collected through the use of a new pvc bailer, water
placed into a new guart, amber, sampling jar with all head
space filled. Sample was sezled with gasketed sampling Jjar
1id and placed into sample cooler.

The samples were labeled, logged in a Chainp of Custody form
and transported on blue ice to Supericr FPrecision Analytieal,
Inc., (Certification # 1542), an environmental laboratory
certified by the Californis Department of Health services to
perform the required analysis.

SOIL ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Soil samples from the gasoline tank excavation and stock pile
samples were analyzed for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as
gasoline (Gasoline} and for Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene,
Xylene (BTEX) and Total Organic Lead by EPA Methods 5030/8015
8020 and 3050/6010. Additionally composite samples were
analyzed for Corrosivetivity, Ignitability, Reactivity, STLP
for Lead and TCLP for Lead.
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Excavation Soil Sample Results

The analytical results for excavation sample 3S-1, taken from
the south end of pit bottor at an estimated depth of 13'6"
detected 170 mg/Kg (170 parts per million) &s TPH-G (Total
Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline), detected non-detect
vg/Kg (parts per billion) as Benzene, detected 81C ug/Kg (810
parts per billion) as Toluene, detected 570 ug/Kg (570 parts
per billion) as Ethyltenzene, detected 670 ug/Kg (670 parts
per billion} as Xylenes, Analytical results detected non
detect for Total Organic Lead.

The analvtical results for excavation sample 35-2, taken from
the north end of pit bottom at an estimated depth of 13'6",
detected 16 mg/Xg (16 parts per million) as TFH-G (Total
Petrcleum Hydrocarbons as Gasocline), detected 60 ug/Kg (60
parts per billion) as Benzene, detected 36 ug/Kg (36 parts
per biliion) as Tecluene, detected 210 ug/Kg (21C parts per
billion) as Ethylbenzene, detected 160 ug/Kg (1€0 parts per
billion) as Xylenes. Analytical results detected non detect
for Tctal Crganic Lead.

The snalytical results for excavation soil pile sample
£S-1,-2 composited from two soil samples collected from the
north and south sides ¢f western side of soil pile detected
non detect mg/Kg ( parts per millior) as TPH-G (Toteal
Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gascline)}, detected non detect
ug/Kg (parts per billion} as Bernzene, detected non detect
ug/Kg (parts per billion) as Toluene, detected non detect
ug/Kg (parts per billion) as Ethylbenzene, detected non
detect ug/Kg (parts per billicn) as Xylenes, Analytical
results detected 170 mg/kg (parts per million) for Total Vflfﬂbg
LQreganic Lead.

The analytical results for excavation soil pile sample
€S-3,-4 composited from two soil samples collected from the
north and south sides of eastern side of soil pile detected
1 mg/Kg ( 1 parts per million) as TPH-G (Total Petroleum
Hydrocarbons as Gasoline), detected non detect ug/Kg (parts
per billion) as Benzene, detected 18 ug/Kg (18 parts per
billion) as Toluene, detected 7 ug/Kg (7 parts per billion)
as Ethylbenzene, detected 21 ug/Kg (21 parts per billion) as
Xylenes. Analytical results detected 51 mg/kg (parts per
million) for Total Organic Lead.

Additional analytical results for composite samples is given
on Page T.
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An estimated 60 cubic yards of excavation soil spcils was
transported from the front of parking area to the rear of the
building adjacent to new meeting facility. Finazl
determinaticn of these s0il spoils is pending review of work
plan to encapsulate said scils on property.

TABLE CF
SOIL ANALYSIS FOR GASOLINE CONSTITUENTS
sample TPH as constituents as
numter gasoline benzene tcluene xvlenes ethylbenzene
(PPM) (PPB} (PPBJ (PPB) (PPB)
38-1 17¢C ND 810 &£70 70
88-2 16 60 36 160 21¢
CS-1,-2 ND ND KD ND ND
£s-3,-4 1 ND 18 21 7
TABLE CF
WATER ANALYSIS FOR GASCLINE CONSTITUENTS
sample TPH as constituents as
number gascline benzene tcluene xylenes ethylbenzene
(PPR) (PPR) (PPE) (PPE) (PPB)
WS=1 280 ND 3.2 ND 1.5
?
TABLE OF -
SOIL ANALYSIS FCR TGTAL(&RGANIC)LEAD
sample
number Lead (mg/Kg)
88-1 N.D.
55-2 3.6
CsS=-1,-2 L1
CS=3,-4 1

Samples 88-1 to 8S=-2 were discreet soil samples taken from
the tank pit. Samples CS-1,-2 and C3-3,-% were composited
soil samples taken from excavated soil piles.

PPM: parts per million
PPB: parts per billion.




sample
number

CS=1,-2

CS”S,_A
* mg/L:

sample
number

CS=1,-2

CS-3 ,—4
* mg/l:

Sample
Number

CS—3’—H

CS_1 ’ -2

CS—3,—H
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TABLE OF SCIL ANALYSIS FOR ORGANIC LEAD USING
STLC METEOQOD
Lead (ng/L)
.57

Milligrams per 1itre. <:ii)

TABLE OF SOIL ANALYSIS FOR ORCANIC LEAD USING
TCLP METHOD

Lead (mg/L)
ND
ND

Milligrams per litre.

ANALYSIS FOR pH BY EPA METHOD 9045

g8.5% phH
8.58 pH

FLASHPCINT BY EPA METHCD 1010
ND @€ 60 Celsius

ND & 60 Celsius

SAMPLES CS-1,-2 AND CS-3,-4 WERE BOTH NON REACTIVE TO
CYANIDE AND SULFIDE.




Page 8

CLIENT REPORTING RESPONSIBILITY

This report has been prepared to aid others in the evaluation
of the current status of the subject site. It is the client's
responsitbility to make this informeaticn avallable to the
guidance agency at the following address:

Responsible Agency:

Mr. Barney Chan

Hazardous Materials Specizlist
Alzmeda County Health Agency
Division of Environmental Protecificn
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA. Q4502

Telephone : 51C/567=-E7C0

LIMITATICONS

THE SCCPE OF WORK OF THIS PROJECT WAS STRICTLY LIMITED TC
SAMPLING AND LABORATORY ANALYSIS OF THE COLLECTED SAMPLES.
NC WARRANTY, EXPRESS COR IMPLIED, IS GIVEN WITH REGARD TO THE
GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL CCNDITION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.




APFENDIX A
SITE MAP

SITE PLOT MAP
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lmi‘v OR NIGHT CERTIFICATE NO.17779

LEPHONE
(10} 235-1393 CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY -
255 Parr Boulevard - Richmond, California 94801 508 NO
I 966428
I FoR, ERICKSON INC. TANK NO. __ 16348
VISUAL /GASTECH (O02/LEL METER)
lEST METHOD i LAST PRODUCT ___ LEADED GAS

This is to certify that | have personally determined that this tank is in accordance with the American
Petroleum institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation.
This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was
completed and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

I 10000 GALLON SAFE FOR FIRE
TANK SIZE CONDITION '

20.9%, LOWER EXPLOSIVE LIMIT (LELY LESS THAN €.1%.

O%YGEN
I REMARKS:
ESICES0M IME. HERERY CZERTIF

bl
1

£s THAT THE ABCVE NUMBERED TANK HAE 3EEN

L

CLT OPEN, PROCESSED AMD THEREFORE DESTROYED AT QUR PERMITTED HAIARDOUS

WASTE FACILITY.

ERICKSON INC. HAS THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS FOR AND HAS ACCERPTED THE TANK

SHIPPED TO US FDR PROCESSING.

th the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt,
immediately stop ail hot wark and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical ar atmospheric
dghanges occur.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a} The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least
9.5 percent by volume; and that {(b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) In the
judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions
While maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate.

FE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compariment so0 designated (a) The concentration of fHlammable materials in the

mosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are
not capabie of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of tire
Znd while maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleaned
sufficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed
necessary by the Inspector.

T HE HT T B B R

e uhdersighed r entative acknowledges receipt of this certificate and understands the congitiong and limitations under
highyit was issued.
, Ada s )-fj’@ we
RERRESENTRTIVE vV TITLE INSPECTOR !

-

CP5se

X




State of “alifarnio—Environmantal Protection Agency . .
Form Approved OMB No. 2050-0019 (Expires 7-30-96) See Instructions on hack of page 693‘ / "{2 g Deportment of Taxic Substonces Cantrol
L foid

Pleose print ar type.  Form designed for use on elite (1 2pitch) typewriler. Sacramente, California

1. Generglor’s US EPA ID Mo, Manifest Document No. [ 2 Poge! information in the shoded areas
? UNIFORM HAZARDOUS is not required by Federal law.
WASTE MANIFEST ‘gz
I AICIQANOABRIGAD L2317 S
3. Generajor's Nope_gand Mgiling Add ? A. State Manifest Daeument Number : -
el || p220 fMW#EBQ 95592375
, LCROHECEN BERGER. OXD L) e —
: 4. Generator's thors 55) H50,9~G 5469 (1 B adnicd] 52 N 1 O A O I I I O
8 5. Transperter 1 Company Name 4-Us EPA 10 Number_’} C. State Tramporter's lDé/é%S :
- | L D. Transperter’s Phone 3 - y
) Che St AN CADAON b T2, 10 VEAS )Y A
Z 7. Transparter 2 Company Name v 2. US EPA 1D Munfef A PE. State Transportar's [0 — =
Py :
£33 1 i i | £ [ | oo F, Transporter's Phore
< ! [
= 9. Designaied Facility Mame and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Facility's 10
=z gn L4 e
Tz Erickscn.Inc. cpiPe |C’|q14|é’|é] 3]q|2—| |
NI 5 = AR itihe
s N 55 Parr glwd . - o L . .| ¥ Facilin's Phone
3 rlecfumnu,f‘.&. FEEGL | . | Al DI 3 L)E E:'l ~”:i £, ui E {510)235-1393
t H i) i
O :
o . 12. Comoi [ 13, Toted 14, Unit .
z 11. US DOT Descriptien fincluding Proper Shipping Mame, Hazard Closs, and 10 Number) o erda "T’;;e . Owﬂ‘:;; ! wi/val | 1. Waste Numd
DE o NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid | Sw612
3 | i r — —
.| @ Waste Enpty Storage Tank. ! T P iy, | y P EPANDNE L
| B pty Storag e TE Y open =
5| N b. : ¥ i State .
o ) : i ST
-+ E
a0 R i EPA fOther
-t [ H i
ol A ! .
o T c State
2| 5 ,
“lr | ‘ EPA/Other
= ‘ : '
I z d i ‘ State
B i : ; i
oo o | EPA/Other
I 2 [ | o :
J. Additional ptians for Materils Listed Above ) g K. Handling Codes for Wastss Listed Abos
9 - Qty i__ﬁmpty Storage Tark( s)Mﬁ e o ) o
LE : . Tank(s) have been inerted with 15 & /
- 1bs.Dry Ice Per 1000 Gallon Capacity. t [e a. t
Q 15. Special Handling Instructions ond Additional Information . _ L .
= Keep away trom scurces of ignition. Always wear hardhats when working araund
% ; T 5 o LA
I z U.G.5.T.’s 24 Hr. Contact Name Abvsa g0 D. I&M Phone /¢ - 27 XS YT x
L
T
= 16, GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classitied,
I L<J packed, marked, and labeled, and are in qiil respects in proper condition for Iransport by highway acecording 1o npplicable iternational and national government regulations.
:: If | am o lorge quantity generator, | cedify that | have o pragram in place fo reduce the volume and toxicity of woste generated to the degree | have determined to be
= econsmically practicable and that | have sslected the practicable method of treatment, storage, of disposal currently available 10 me which minimizes the present ond future
D theaot to human health and the environment; OR, if | am a small quantity genercfor, 1 have made o good faith effort to minimize my waste generatian and select the best
I o waste management method that is available to me and that | can afford.
o Printed /Typed Name Signature Homh Day Yeur
> { . § | | =
5LV | Howard D Ve MecR ,%f%éﬁ/éﬁzm K1 F1A=
5 ; 17. Transporter | Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials P o pd ey
THeiZ 2w WP DL s
o L ; . Z
53 A 70 1;0//1/51—_'/ ’ oo 19 (st 7B
il 0 18. Transporter 2 Acknowle?se’r#em Lf Ferkiprdt Materials L /
. Y ["Printed/Typed Name Signature 473 Honth Day Yeor
£
. N
- 19. Discreponcy Indication Space -
& F
et A
Zl c
I £
L
¢ | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Cartification of receipt of hazardous moterials covered by this ifast except a3 noted in em 19.
: Printed/Typed Name chmm . Month Day Year
; : % / =
1 Vi o Al PV 0 82121
' DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.
l White:  TSDF SEMDS THIS COPY TO DTSC WITHIN 30 DAYS.

DTSC 80224 (1/95) : To:  P.O. Box 3000, Socramento, CA 95812
EPA 870027
' 1
I
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Abel Carbonic

Abel Carbonic

CUSTOMER

NUMBER PURCHASE ORDER NO. . DATE - DELIVERY NUMBER
/) 7‘/?‘& 268754
BY ACCEPTING THIS ORDER, CUSTOMER AGREES TO ALL OF THE TE Aias-AND CONDITIONS

SET FORTH HEREIN, INCLUDING THOSE PRINTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE,

S ACCEPTED BY:
wae i/ (7 ]
4 T | 1,
oo .
SHIPPED TO = -
20 21 i 22 23— 3 24 29
SOLID HALF ] SLICES PECLETS /| AIRPOAT | WET ICE
UNIT DESCRIPTION " CODE POUNDS
S DRY ICE ORM-A UN1845 R
3 E il = s
= - = i
L ! , | j,
CUSTOMER NUMBER PURCHASE ORDER NO. DATE DELIVERY NUMBER
A ™t Ny -
RSk R
BY ACCZPTING THIS CRDER, CUSTOMER AGREES TO ALL OF T THE TERMS AND CONCITIONS
SET FORTH HEREIN. INCLUDING THOSE PRINTED CN THE REVERSE 3IDE.
T TACCEPTED BY:
NAME /. ,- 2L
- 2T 7ENE .
SHIPPED TO
20 21 22 23 24 29
sOLID _HebE | slices PELLETS ARPORT | WET ICE
o ' CODE POUNDS
UNIT__ T‘“l, \ DESCRIPTION |
/. , " DRY JCE ORM-A UN1845 I S
e D ) e L.
F7S I T R = A
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D
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Abel Carbonic

CUSTOMER NUMBER

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

DATE

DELIVERY NUMBER

L2 LT

8373(

3Y ACCEPTING THIS ORDER, CUSTOMER AGAEES TO ALL GF THE fsnﬁsm’o CONDITIONS

SET FORTH HEREIN, INCLUDING THOSE PRINTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE.
_ ( ACCEPTED BY:
NAME l/ I j s a4l s AL A
F—17 e e i
SHIPPED TO
20 21 ' 22 24 29
soLIo HALF SLICES LETs” | AIRPORT | WETIGE
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REF./ 7 COUNTY OF ALAMEDA ‘ DATE:

A/C NO. I OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER N AR A

Ne 759217

| ' /1_‘ & -’.51 e

MISCELLANEDUS RECEIPT

DOLLARS
AN B AT f} Ll ( L \'ffwd [‘ (o b 34570
o ana L iy Ao T
SR ISTAY N/ i [t 4t Y :"'":’;/ {, Lk Pl L L
RCENED o Mo/ A0 453
| CASH ‘.’]¥| PERSONAL /CASHIER'S CHECK/M. 0. # /[J { - g/ || OTHER:
110-1 (Rev 10/85) [0134E (08)] 3-Part Distribution: White - Payor Yellow & Pink - Depart.
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”‘I’*Hw»w%w%wy—mwm&éﬂ PN .‘-,.-n,u,,.,.v- «w“nwa}w,mww.m WW’W&; G TRATTOT R

A 4L
!:_L_ . PICK-UP RECEIPT

—— PETROLEUM RECYCLING CORPORATICN
EE———  cpa+ CAD ca3166728 382 3 P.O. NO.
- 13331 N. Hwy 33
Patterson, CA 95363 P - RELEASE
= (209) 892-8670 DATE gL 7y NO.
Pnc {800} 882-8670 » MANIF
., Y EST
TRUCK NO.| /%« 2.7 A 95226373
CONSIGNEE ORIGIN BILL TO I
- |
C PATTERSON F LI REBH TGS S ECH LSS XY IRy
331 N. HWY 33 MOQSE 1LODGE VERL'S CONSTRUCTION IHC.
PATTERSQY, Ca. 933&3 590 HEGENBERGER 753 PERALTA
l GAKLAND, CA. 24311 3AN LEANURO, CA. 54577
GROSS GALLONS RECEIVED PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE
i
!PRU}(. LS. NN RCRA HAZARDOUS #ASTI LIQUID 23
l ARRIVE START  FINISH ARRIVE START FINISH APSED
I ity F WA L START FINISH TOTAL
REASON FOR DELAY IN LOADING B REASON FOR DELAY IN UNLOADING -
/ “ J-U ol
IDRIVER S SIGNATURE: . e e RATE TOTAL
Y . CostP/Gal:
SUPPLIERS SIGNATUHE //// L e o
| I . : g i Solids PrGal:
o B ) B % Minirmum:
Fili%.MAR 3
R(;ENET wNTACI E ?AIT]‘.EOH (B J0)  BT74~-444% i;Transpcrtauon:
a RE " s \ (BU Q) 255=3924 §
{ . tabFes:
Yoo
_ :f ~ Wash Qut:




:1 :u:ﬁ:;:r:;g;ﬁoio??rg;:ergmw See Instructions on hack of page 6. Deportment of Tom Suhfion:.u Controd
solilibrint or Pype,  Corm designed fer use an slita {1 Zpitch) fypewriter, Socraementa, Colifornia
1. Genarator’s US EPA ID No, Maniiest Document No. 2. Poge 1 Information in the shaded arecs
LNIFORM HAZARDOQUS is not required by Federal law,
WASTE MANIFEST C| Aj €| 0] 0] O] 8] 3t 4] 9| 6t 8| of 8| 6 41 6 af o
3. Generotor's Name and Mailing Address A. State Manifest Document Number
| MOOSE LOBGE GE2NRRAS
| 630 HEGENBERGER, OAKLAND, CA 94621 5. State Generator's ID
F .
: 4, Generwtor's Phene { 510 HKB9—9860 EEEEEENEREEE
: 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number ! C. State Teansporter’s ID :
:

600954
{415) 543-4835

D. Transporter’s Phone

H & 4 SHIP SERVICE COMPANY iclAiDjOlOl4l7I7I11118]8

7. Tramsperter 2 Compony Mame 3. U5 EFA D Mumber E. State Tronsporter’s iD

! | ! E } [ i i | ! i | F. Tronsparter's Phane

i 15. Speciai Handling Instructions and Additional infermarian

JOB #1608%9 p.0O. #16278 JOB SITE: SAME AS GENERATORS
24 Hr. Emergency Contact: H&H #(415) 543-4835
APPROPRIATE PRCGTECTIVE CLOTHING AND RESPIRATCOR.

16. GENERATGR'S CERTIFICATION: | herebv deciare that the contents of this consignment gre fully and gocuratefy described abeve by proper shipping name and are ciass}'iied.
pocked, marked, and inbeied, and are in ail respecrs in proper condition for fransport by highway according to applicable immermational and national government reguiations.

9. Designated Facility Mame and Site Address 10. US EPA 1D Mumber G. State Fuacility's 1D
, PRC PATTERSON, INC. |C!A|D;D]8;3|1;6|5|7|2[8|
] 13331 N. Highway 33 H. Fcr_ili'?n’s Phane 44
| | | patterson, CA. 95363 |CiA|DIO[8(3]1/616/712|8 (800) B74-4444
. . . . . i 12, Conteipers | 3. Totoi 14, Unit
. 11. US DOT Dewription (inciugiing Proper Shipping MHame, Hozard Cless, and 19 Numier) i_rlcs_—?;:e_‘ Guantity E wi/vol |3 Waste Number
: i i : St 223
: DIL AND WATER ! |
) NCON-RCRA HAZARCOUS WASTE LIGUID 001 T T , ! G | SPA/Cthes
: i o s
1 | & f ! State
! i :
: i i i EPA/Othe
11 ERENEEERES rem
3 L i | State
s | |
| L 1 | - , EPA/ Other
E d. H ; i Stome
) ‘ ‘

1 ] EPA /Othar
5 4 IR
5 J. Additionel Descriptions for Materiais Listed Above K. Handiiag Codes for Wustes Listed Abave
3 FUEL, QIL AND WATER a. o1 }n
: c L d.
L a
A
)
3
5

i | am o large quontity generctor, | cartify fhar | hove a orogram in place to reduce the volume and texicity of waste generated to the degres | hove dstermined to be
etonomicaily prachicable and that | have selected the procticoble method of trectment, srorege, or dispasal currantly avaiicble to me which minimizes the present and future
threat to human heoith ond the envirooment; OR, if | om a small quantity generaroe, | have made a good faith effort Yo minimize my woste generation and select the best
waste monagement method that is available 1o me and thet | con afford.

Printed,/ Tvped Nome Signoture . Morih Doy Year
/éé?iaéjbp’ - qjﬁifaﬁsfdfa ,<f§Z~_____ 0j8i232]9]5
17. Transporier 1 Acknowledgement of Receiot of Marerials -

Primed fRSERTV . PETRUCCI QWszﬁy AL 5;2;;4:::::::;33 ¢ 272 9T
oA : Aoz | i

18, Trensporrer 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materiais " =
Printed /Typed Name Signature onth Doy Year

Y YN WERIGLS TP BT TR T RN P TN

19. Discreponcy indicotion Space

A clood Gellong Por Loeigtt — D

20. Focility Cwnar or Operator Cerification of receint of hazardous moterioff coverdd Gy this monifest expoef ar noted in ftem 19

“TErt 15/0/ frey” T teron ipun TG Zi;) s

DO NOT V«@IE BELOW “THIS LINE.

HY CAJLE LT LHYICRAWLINL T VR JFiLL,

- . . SRS E oNE - A — -

oTjill 50224 (9/94) o = AT ¢ 57 S
epp7oo—22 Whi:  TEDTE wrTogmny TOODTEE VATHEL Y 22 8l

soraments, CA FEZND




I &

lDATE‘ & e "7 %Eﬁgi?gg;sﬁg%f%m Nvorce #: 83034
FACILITY EPAR CADOS 66728 HAZWASTE
USTOMER INFORMATION: BILL TO: ——
NAME Spcse ,42% & NAME / Z__/, .
lADDRESS &G émg @(ﬁ_ ADDRESS 733 ZER A/t
CITY _/24#’/% 720 ZIP CITY _ s Lapsiodles zp PHEIT7
tHONE # PHONE # S22 -5%8 - /234—
CASBH/CHECK # NET 30 DAYS PO# ] INTERVAL DRIVER ROUTE #
V22
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
WASTE PETROLEUM OIL. COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDNALZIO 2D |/ 2/~ J4S 728 <
UNSPECIFIED OIL CONTAINING WASTES (WATER, OIL) (223) ’//

CUSTOMER EPA# 4 7 3

\

l DRAINED, USED OIL FILTERS, NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE 1 /

L \/

NON RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID (ANTIFREEZE) (134) :V‘

CUSTOMER EPA#

OTHER

PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

775, &

lMANIFEST# 7.5226%79/

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE ' %)

DRIVER SIGNATURE

A=

[

AYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE. IN THE EVENT THIS ACCOUNT BECOMES DELINQUENT, AND IT IS NECESSARY TO INSTITUTE

AL PROCEEDINGS, PURCHASER AGREES TO PAY REASONAELE ATTORE%E::ND COURT COSTS.

D SACRAMENTO TRSF. STN. PARLIER TRSF. STN. NAPA TRSF. STN.
8280 14TH AVE. 14287 E. MANNING TOWER RD.
SACRAMENTO, CA 95826 PARLIER, CA 93648 NAPA, CA 94558
CAL0O0O51079 CAL981424807 CALDOON92456

WHITE: CUSTOMER YELLOW & PINK: ACCTG.

BAKERSFIELD TRSF, STN.
1601 S. UNION AVE.
BAKERSFIELD, CA 93308
CALOB(818645

GOLDENROD: ROUTES




Excavation Permit Gf.ll.l‘l-d

CITY OF OAKLAND“'

- Qakland, Cllifornia AuguSt 21
PERMISSION iS HEREBY GMNTED TO XERKK remove JTHPET Gosolmo 'Imlt and uunh'eommmein

Strut
‘.._i

Straet - RN
Avenus Present Storage.

Addrass 690° Hegenbergef Rdl ‘
Address_ 23 Peralta Ave. '

‘ This Permit Is granted in accordance with existing City Ordinances. -
Ownor hereby agrees to remove tanks on discontinusnce. of use or when notifisd by the
: Whan msiailinq. movlng or repairing tanks, no open ﬂlrn- to: bo on or. nur pnmlnl-

Fire Marshal

Drainage Division Enginesring Dept.

\EXCAVATING PERMIT
Ty mordnm with Ord, No. 278 CMS, Sec. &-204

:quar. fout of digging ot ramoval granted.

spacial depostt is hereby aclnowlpdgod. O

" BUREAU OF PERMITS AND LICENSES.

.. 4_$150.00




e\ e

-ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY o ..
. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH '

a2 ENVIRONMENTAT, PROTECTION DIVISION
R . 1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
‘/I o ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
|
| : PHONE # 510/567-6700
© ., FAX # 510/337-8335 g4
| o 25T L3 3% T2 F 3 g
| &) = 5 d E R B e a o =
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UNDERGRCUND TANX CLOSURE PLAN
* * % Cocmpleta according ts attached instructicns * * &

1. Name of Business _[MOOSE LODGE =324

Business Owner cr Contact Person (ZRINT)
£90 HEGENBERGER ROAD

2., Site Address

city QARLAND, CALIFORNIA

zip 94621  phone 510-569-9569

3. Malling Address £90 HEGENBERGER RCAD

Ccity _OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

zip 94621 Phone 510-569-9569

4. Property Cwner MOQOSE LODGE #324

Business Name (if applicable) MOOSE LODGE #324
' BERGER ROAD
Address 690 HEGEN

city, State _ OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA zip 9462°

5. Cenerator name under which tank will be manifested
MCOSE LODGE #324

- el mm e e e

I
1
i
i
i
i
i
|
|
1
i
i
1
1
|
|

rev 4/6/95




.Contractor V.C.I.

6.
address 753 PERALTA AVENUE
. SAN LEANDRO, CA, 94577 - _
ity ’ Phone 510-568-1234
License Type' A,B,C-21 & HAZARDOUS ID# 487537

*Effective January 1, 1332, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime
contractors to also hold Hazardouz Waste certification iassued by the State Contzactors

License Board.

v.Cc.T.

J

consultant {if applicable;

C, ‘ ;
\ddress 753 PERALTA AVENUE

3

oy, state _ 5K LEANDRG, Ca. 94577 ohone 510-368-1234

m
=
]
|,‘|.
by
!
O
o
1
]
9]
{1
v ]
4]
s
[9)]
@]
]
I
Q
H
=
s
‘:.:
D
n
or
[..‘.‘-
48]
qal
cr
i.).
0
)
|.|
bt
o
g
he
|
I,J
9]
fu
o
|. -}
®

Nzme MR. FREDERICK BASHAW Title CPERATOR

R R BN I S |l ST I D DD B E e
3
@]
R
4
|-

_ MCOSE LODGE 77
Cocmpany

2heone

Numper of underground tanks peing closed with this plan '

WO

WLTL

numper o
owner cr CLera

v
9]
[

[}
o
-0
jorr

t= Regisctersd Hazardous Waste ;ransporters/?acilities (se=

«+ Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **

3} Product/Residual Siludge/Rinsatea Transporter

Mame  mTyUTZODIR TNV IRONMENTAT. CARs EPA I.D. No. CAT08001029

AN e

: ;
Hauler License No. 2591 License Exp. Date 3/31/96
address 13331 NO. HIGHWAY 33
city PATTERSON State CA. Zip _95383

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
CADO83166728

Name __ ENVTROPUR ENVIRONMENTAL EPA ID#
Address 13331 NO. HIGHWAY 33
PATTERS ' 95363
rev 4/6/95 _ 2 -




l c) Tank and Piping Transporter

‘Name _ DEXANNA, LTD. EPA I.D. No. __CAD982438566

Hauler License No. _ 2883 License Exp. Date _6/30/96
3104 ATHENE COURT

address

city CONCORD state CR. zip 94519

Tank and Piping Disposal Site

2

ERICKSCM DISPCSAL FACILITY EPA I.D. No. CAD009466392

Name

Address 255 PARR BLVD.

RICHMOND gtate CA. Zip 94801

city

H
}.—l

Sample Collector

h IN RCWEDR
Nane MERLIN BCWEN

V.C.E.

Ccompany

Address _ /=73

(%]

[l
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cr
fu
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b
i
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o8]

Laboratery

Name SUPERIOR LABORATCRY

Address 825 ARNMOLD DRIVE, SUITE 7114

o
[1=8
n
1
{0

TINE .
MARTINEZ +ate CA. Zip

city

1542

State Certification No.

Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? VYes{ ] Neo[ ] Unknown [x:g]

=
L

If yes, describe.

rev 4/6/95 -3 -




. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is
removed. A ground water sample must be collected if any ground water is

present in the excavation.

|I14.
TANK WILL BE RINSED, RINSATE WILL BE DISPOSE AT
I A DISPOSAL FACILITY, TANK WILL BE INERTED WITH CARBON DIOXIDE
(15 LBRS. PER 100 GAL. U.S.T.)
I Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must bhe
flushed out into the tanks. BAll accessible associated piping must then
I be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged.
The Bay Area Alr Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
I removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicater to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicater
I on-site to verify that the tank is inert.
| I:EL Tank History and Sampling ITnformation *** (see instructions) **=
Tanx Material to be sampled Lecation and %
I (tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples |
Capacity Use History groundwater) ' i
include date l&ast 1
I used {estimated)
N
| Estimatzd egtimatead y
1,000 cal. gasoline s0il and watar i1f present Z' below tank, j
I soil backIiilli ;
intarface into
2' ¢f the nazive
l soil ;
:;.:-J"f’". - '{".:"'*rcf
f 3 ‘ch%'/ / ‘w'f"—z.
i \) —j
I ab Lach £-dd
AR 71
27 &nk-fé§qt, il

rev 4/6/95 ' -4




[ Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan

50 cu. yards one per20 yard three for &m—
one perelfeiiaued—ttrres TOT

on-site re-use or as per landfill.

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be conpletely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the 9xcavation immediately
2fter tank removal? [ Jyes [ 1 no { £ 1 unkneown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknewn at this peint in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavaticn without prior approval from Alameda
County. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsibls party
must communicate with the Bpecialist IN ADVANCE of DPbackfilling
cperations. .

156. Chemical methcds and asscclated detecticn limits to be used for analyzing

samples:
The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses

and practical quantitaticn rero zing 1imits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Methcd
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
Method Number Limit
TPHG 5030/3550 8015 1.0
BTEX O30 8020 or 8240 - PRl
Al

PB
&
) v A taon

?PHD1 .
xlse fei"“wb

rev 4/6/95 -5 -




- .

3

[STIR{)]

submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

-

STATE INSURANCE FUND

Name of Insurerx

submit Plot Plan #***(See Instructions)**+

.

|
[Ye]

[o]

Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

H

Report any 1leaks o
discovery.

T™e written report shall be made on an Underground Storace Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contaminaticn Site Report (ULR) form.

r contamination to this office within 5 days of

gubmit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank
removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of

the instructions.

s8]
.

tate (Underground Storage Tanx Permit Applicaticn) Forms A and B

noved) (mark box 8§ for "tank ramoved" in

Submit
(one B form for each UST to be
the uprer right hand corner)

L

ra

+hnat the statements and

L ey

Hy

d above ars Ccor

-

+nat informatiocn,
t5 cbtain appraval Iz

FECEGN
-1ls

£

Ly

4]
v
IS

any changes
approval 1s

'
1
w1
(L

I.J
TNEE

Safety anc

b

fu

all

eI

]

-

roperty owner or his agent and €
ssumed by the County of Alameda.

w g

Once I have received my stamped,
project Hazardous Materials Speci
of site work to sche

CONTRACTCR INFORMATICN

vame of Business v.C.I.

=

D

accepted closure plan,
alist at least three working days in advance
dule the required inspections.

=)

alth

solely the respensibilit

it

and saf

(I RO
Ty e

3

0

RS

by

Name of Individual

(7-——£—

Signature

'CATHERINT R. MAYER (SECRETARY) __

~

;2.

i..’.].———--—"‘

Date

MOOSE LODGE

Name of Business

7324

PROPERTY OWNER OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATQR (Circle one)

ot
=)
(RIS A

I will contact the

Lo MR.
Name of Individu

FREDERICK BASHAW

Signature

rev 4/6/95

Date

R G




I white . -env.health

11131 Hurbor Buy Pkwy
Alameda CA 94502

HLHMEDH COUNTY, DEPHHTMENT OF .-

yellow -facility | ENU|RUNMENTHL HEHLTH © 510/567-6700

pink  -files
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form - “ il
SiteID# _____  Site Name ]%0096 A‘m Today’s Dateg_/ﬁ 7—[5{‘5 8 / Z /Sl

7 .
Site Addr ess 690 f"{%@%w M ‘?Z’J/?S
City O‘ﬁL Zip 24 {.’02’{ Phone

————_ MAX AMT stored 2> 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

ction Categories:
e |, Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
——_ I, Hazar dous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
._...___/11 . Under gr ound Stor age Tanks {i‘

* Calif. Administr ation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comments:
' 2
vOE - = j‘__.-’l!s S My - .;_;,
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HLHMEDH cnumv BEPHBTMENT UF SR il Al

white -env.health

yello -faity ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH ~ s10mereros

pink  -files

Hazardous Materials Inspection Form ", "l
SitelID# _____  Site Name WV /0 ’[ﬂ,ﬁz ' Today's Date_._g/_%_//’_q:5

Site Address 6 g') //‘w;}ﬂ.\f}ﬁ i 3("‘7 Eeg‘

City (‘jﬂ (/ 4 "\fé 94 \)"\ Phone

—_ MAX AMT stored >» 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

spection Categories:
——— |. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
__ II. Hazar dous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
———_ lll. Under gr ound Stor age Tanks

*  Calif, Administr ation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
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white -env.bealth
yellow  -facility

- -files

Hazardous Materials In ction Form

Site Addr ess ‘\Qéff f ﬁ

* ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 'l'ér‘n'lﬁf‘éfé’lsﬁ'é“

ENUIRONMENTAL HEARLTH ~ siomers7o0

H' Site. ID # __ | -Slte Nat ]/{0@50/{0 /?/Q Today's Dateﬁ/___ g\r

City O/f Mp 94 -;,‘Q [ Phone

o MAX AMT stored >» 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

lnspection Categories:

I. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

_ Il. Hazar dous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
,0 Ill. Under ground Storage Tanks ;2 - rr (0

*  Calif. Administr ation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
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e T ATTACHMENT 5

'BAY AREA AIR QUALITY ~ REGULATION 8, RULE 40
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT Aeration of Contaminated Soif and

S L s ¢ ™ Removal of Underground Storage Tanks

. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108 _{
In
: NOTIFICATION FORM -

{415) 771-6000 -
: 5o
& \" X Removal or Replacement of Tanks
Excavation of Contaminated Soil

SITE INFORMATION

MOOSE LODGE #324 ;
SITEADDRESS 90 HECEMBERGER-ROAD
94621
ap

CAKLAND, CA.
CITY, STATE
MOOSE LODGE #324

OWNER NAME

SPECIFIC LOCATION OF PROJECT
TANK REMOVAL CONTAMINATED SOIL EXCAVATION

8/10/95
SCHEDULED STARTUP DATE SCHEDULED STARTUP DATE

1:30 p.m.
VAPORS REMOVED BY: P STOCKPILES WILL BE COVERED? YES NO
[X] WATER WASH ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF AERATION (DESCRIBE BELOW):

[ ] VAPOR FREEING (cdz)

[ ] VENTILATION (MAY REGUIRE PERMIT)

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
MERLIN BOWEN

CONTACT

753 PERALTA AVENUE eHoNg (510 ) 568-1234
SAN LEANDRU, CA, a4/

ADDRESS

..1'1"!, STATE, Z2IP

CONSULTANT INFORMATION

(IF APPUCABLE)
v.C.I.
Nms CONTACT
SAME
ADORESS PHONE { )
I CITY, STATE, ZIP
‘rtoa OFFICE USE ONLY | R *
DATE RECEIVED FAX _BY
I _ anit)
DATE POSTMARKED - ' : BY
(i)
lcc: INSPECTOR NO. ' ' DATE ' By
— (k)
lupnms' CONTACTNAME , DATE BY

suounn#




City of Oakland

Cash Receipt NO. 7 2 5 5 6 9

Cash []
CASH RECE")T CashReceiproucher#‘('Jlm L] Checl

Payment Received from: 2/( Z {, //z, Lor S

DIFIECT CASH CREDITS

Dept

BEE L Proj/Grant/
/,gemayks - Fund/SF | Organization Account Loc Task Specific

Cost Ctr./WQ Fixed Asset No o

Source

Trans |Revenue|. . . .77 4

0T ¢

\

2 |4/ /)
3 | [elfwy i/

Auxillary Receipt Reference # C,k L / /O / t:? SUBTOTAL

/0 50

Explanation: {) ? Z ) 7/ < /7/ /‘ l)kj )i )% {/
/

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLES S
”]tam AR ' Description o Customer Number |  Invoice Number - |~ "1 ‘Ami 1
1
2
3
4
5
T SUBTOTAL _
% Received by: Entered by: PL 5T ad
/jﬂ/ZE‘;({ﬂ[}b "ZUL
artment Colléctl g the Cash . | Treasury Section
RRCC or Grant Fiscal AMfairs
010-010-6 (7/88} Original fo Custemer, Yallow 1o Revanua Reporting /Cash Collection or Grant Fiscal Affairs Section, Pink o Treasury Section, Goldantod to Originating Department
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE
X1 1 new PERMIT (] 2 Renewa PERMIT [] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [X] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE

r MARK ONLY
ONE ITEM [C] 2 INTERIM PERMIT (] + AMENDED PERMIT 1 & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE

I. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

DBA QR FACILITY NAME NAME OF OPERATOR
MOQSE LODGE #324 : MR. FREDERICK BASHAW
ADORESS NEAREST GROSS STREET PARCEL ¥ (OFTIONAL)
690 HEGENBERGER ROAD
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
OAKLAND CA 94621 510-569-9569
Toﬁo?gfm [X) CORPORATION ([} INOIVIDUAL ] PAATNERSHIP [ B?Scauseucv ] COUNTY-AGENCY [ STATE-AGENGY [] FEDERAL-AGENCY
TRICTS
TYPE OF BUSINESS " IFINDIAN |# OF TANKS AT SITE | E.P.A. 1D ional
[ 1 GasSTATION [ | 2 DISTRIBUTOR T jiservarion 1 : # {optional}
] 3 FARM [] 4 ProcessoR (7] 5 QTHER OR TRUST LANDS CAC000934968
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optienal
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIAST PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST)
BASHAW, FREDERICK 510-569-9569 PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE & WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME ({LAST, FIRST)
PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

MAILING OA STREET ACORESS » box B indicata 1 INDtVIDUAL [T LOCAL-AGENCY ) STATE-AGENCY
£90 HEGENBERGER ROAD @ CORPORATION [ ] PARTNERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENCY [ ] FEDERAL-AGEMCY
CITY NAME STATE 2P CODE PHONE 8 WITH AREA CODE
CA. {94621 510-569-2569

OAKLAND

1. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

CARE OF ADORESS INFORMATION

NAME OF OWNER
MQOSE LODGE #324

MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS ~ box W indcale J INDWIDUAL {3 LocAL-AGENCY [_] STATE-AGENCY
690 HEGENBERGER ROAD [z CORPORATION [ PARTNERSHIP  [] COUNTY-AGENGY [T FEDERALAGENCY

CITY NAME STATE ZiF CODE FHONE # WITH AREA CCOE
QAKLAND CA . 094621 510-569-9569

IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (316) 323-9555 if questions arise.

rvaxove (4f4]-( [ | [ | ] |

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

[CJ t SELFINSURED ] 2 GUARANTEE % 3 INSURANCE [ # SURETY BOND
99 OTHER

+ bor pindicale
(3 & LETTER OF CREDIT [} & EXEMPTION

VL. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sant to the tank owner unless box | or 1l is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFIGATIONS AND BILLING: g3 w[d e[

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

NAME
l MOOSE LODGE #324

APPLICANTS NJ\ME (FRINTED & SIGNATURE) V7 . CT APPUCANTS TITLE DATE MONTHDAY/YEAR
BY: CATHERINE MAYER (A4~ 2/‘ RETARY 8/1/95
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY RN .
Cﬁmj# s JURISDICTION # R EE S
] sﬁwnson ntérnhfcme oPmm:.

g - ) . ‘Pﬂl'ﬁ iy - g._ﬂ‘r‘sf,ﬂ : - o ‘. ""' ( ..... o
4 Tl'ﬂs FOHM MUST BE ACCOM WED BY A LEAST {1} OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION « FORM B, UNLESS THIS 1S A CHANGE OF SITE NFOHMATION QNLY

LOCATIONOOOE opnom |eeususmcn opmnw.
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 2 AR S &
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDEHGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION FOHM B

COMPLEI'E A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM

MARK ONLY E] 1 NEW FERMIT {] 3 meENEwAL PEAMIT [J 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [[] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ONSITE
ONE ITEM D 2 INTERIM PERMIT E] 4 AMENDED PERMIT |:| & TEMPORARY TANK GLOSURE m B TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:  MOOSE LODGE 3324 #324

l. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS -~ SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A. OWNER'S TANK L. D.# B. MANUFACTURED 8Y: " unXnown
unknown
C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR} unknown | 0. TANK CAPACITY N arions egstimated 1000 gal .
! Ii. TANK CONTENTS IF A-% IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.
|
| 1a REGULAR 3 DiESEL
‘ A [ 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [] 4o 8. c. UNLEADED S s ononioL [} s aviaTionGas
] 2 PETROLELM [] s0 swpry [ ] 1 propuct [] tePREMIUM (] 7 meTHANGL
UNLEADED § JETFUEL
[ ] 3 cHEMICAL PRODUCT [] 95 UNKNCWN [ 2 wasTE [x] 2 tEaDED 98 OTHER (DESCRIBE !N ITEM 0. BELOW)
%

D. IF (A.7) IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED CAG®:

. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEMCONLY IN BOXES A, B. AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

INGLE WALL WITH EXTERIO
A, TYPE OF [1 1 pousLe waLL (] 3s R LINER ] 95 unKNOWN
SYSTEM | 2 SINGLE WALL [ ] 4 SECONCARY CONTANMENT (VAULTEDTANK) [ | 99 OTHER
5. TANK | 1 BARESTEEL [ 2 STAINLESS $TEEL [ | 3 FIBERGLASS [ | 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
" MATERIAL [ s concreTe [} & eouyviNye cHLORICE [} 7 ALUMINUM [T & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
{Primary Tank) [ o BroNze [ 1 10 GALVAMIZED STEEL [ ] 95 UNKNOWN [ 9o omer
(] 1 AuBBER LINED | 2 ALKYD LINING [] 2 EPOXY LINING [ | 4 PHENOLIC LINING
¢ INJﬁng [} 5 oLass LNNG | 8 UNLINED [X 95 uUNKNOWN [} es oTHER
IS LINNG MATERIAL COMPATIALE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES __ NO___
| 2 COATIN — ;
0.CORROSION L 1 FOLYETHYLENE wRap [ ] 2 COATING [} 2 vinvL wraP [ | 4 FIBEAGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ ] 5 CATHODICPROTECTION [ 9t NONE [,95 UNKNOWN ] s oTHER

E. SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED{YEAR) _p1nlkenown OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (vEAR) _ UNKNOWIL

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIACLE A IF ABOVE GAQUND DA I} IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A, SYSTEM TYPE A@1 SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 59 OTHER
| g. consTRuCTION a0+ smote waL A U 2z DOUBLE WAL A U 3 UNED TRENCH AU 95 UNKNOWN A U 93 QTHER
| C. MATERIAL AND A®1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE {PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PWE
CORRQSION A 5 ALUMINUM A U 8 CONCAETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A IJ 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A I 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION { ]t AUTOMATICLINELEAXDETECTOR [ | 2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING ] 3%5‘,‘,%2{,% [ ] omer_unknown
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

] + wisuar cHeck [ 2 INVENTORY RECONGILATION |1 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ | 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING ] 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING

[ 16 Tank TESTING [ ] 7 INTERSTMALMONITORING [ ] 91 NONE TR 95 UNKNOWN [ e omer
VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED {MO/DAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF LWAS TANKFILEDWITH oo NO
e SUBSTANCE REMAINING 3 1y 1y 17 iGALLONS INERT MATERIAL 2 [J %]
unknown : unknown

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLICANT'S NAME v.C.I.

(PRINTED 5 SIGNATURE] by: Catherine Mayer{Secretary) EE o 8/1/95
| LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 0. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW . .11 ¢ 4
1 B - COUNTY#  JURISDICTION # FACILITY# :°7- *. TANK #
. STATEID# [ T1 {111 [—fl-lll_lllallﬂll
PE'HHW NU“BER - . PERM!TJ\PPROVED BWDATE : - PEHMIT EXPIRATION BATE

Y rORM B (791 .o THIS Fonu'wsr BE ACCOMPANED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM 4, UNLESS A CURRENT FORMA HAS aa&g FILE
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APPENDIX C
ANALYTICAL RESULTS

SAMPLING PLOT MAP AND SAMPLE LOCATION

CHAIN OF CUSTODY PAPERS
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

2231 .
bAM (Signature '
A "’/""" Date Shipped Carrier
rore— S (O - 5C 3-(% g Airbill No. Cooler Na.
SHIP TO: SEND RESULTS TO:
S Ve RI1DAR LA’& . Client Nune_/\'f RN DC‘,E “pd
I PLS panNold DA - Company_ O = L
WA RTI NG 2 Ssure i Address 22 FPERPALTH A .
! . Ca . oA LEDNIAS CA S S22
l"r'ri:.\"nor.'. Mik e Phone S - Y, P2 Y i
PROSECT NAME MoosE LODGE PROJECTNO,__ 39/ P.0.NO._3°/
G0 HeGeNBERGIA RO, oAICLANG (A -
slinquished by: (Sagnamre) /ﬁccwcd by: (Signature) Dm: Ti
QLL SN, A Loy, e /f 75 17
Time

B ]x1quxs‘1cd by (Signature) Received by: (Signature) Datc

i

i ém,(/

Time

R:Jing,uishcd by: (Signature) Rccciﬁtdwby:( gnature) 90/4/ Date
prished by, A g ZNs5 2115

l{:!mquishcd from lab by: {Signarure} R:c:ivcd'b??f:‘gnamre) Date Time
M ———
. R
I ANALYSIS REQUEST
Sample 1D Sample Date/Time . N Sample Condition
' Number Description Sampled Analysis Requestzd ) Upon Reczipt
Ss—/ Sore. /2,85 TPuC, BrEX , PP

552 Sore o2y BSBTo (" grax gﬂmi F[
/ / . B -

Spegial Instru:nons/Commcnts

Soll-




I\ Superior Precision Analytical, Inc.

VCI OF CALIFORNIA
753 PERALTA AVE
SAN LEANDRQ, CA 34577

Atrtn: MERLIN BOWEN

4 ;‘ A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consortium

Date: August 25, 1595

Laboratory Numbexr : 20012 Project Number/Name : 301

This repert has been reviewed and

approved for rsleasse.

CM%Z = / A ﬂﬁﬂézﬂé

Se {ior Chemdst
Azpount Manager

Certified Laboratories

825 Amold Dr., Suite 114
Martinez, California 94553

(510) 229-1512 / fax (510} 229-1526

1555 Burke St., Unit | 309 S. Cloverdale St.. Suite 8-24
San Francisco, California 94124 Seattle, Washington 98108 -
[4 15) 647-2081 / Fx (415} 821-71 23 _ (206} 763 2992 / fax {206) 763—8429
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™ Ssuperior Precision Analytical, Inc.

’4 k A member of ESSCON Environmental Suppart Service Consortium

VCI OF CALIFORNIA
Project 301

ttn: MERLIN BOWEN (MOOSE LODGE) 690 HEGENBERGER RD, OAKLAND,CA
Reported on August 24, 1985

Gasoline Range Petroleum Hydrocarbons and BTXE
by EPRA SW-846 5030/8015M/8020
Gasoline Range quantitated as all compounds from C&-C10

LAB ID Sample ID Matrix Dil.Factor Moisture
82312-01 Ss5-1 Soil 2¢.0 -
82312-02 85-2 Soil 1.0 -

RESULTS O F ANALYSESTIS

Compecund 82312-01 82312-02

Conc. RL Conc. RL

mg /kg mg/kg
Gasoline Range 170 20 1¢e 1
Benzene ND 0.10 0.060 0.005
Toluene 0.81 0.10 0.036 (0.005
Ethyl Benzene 0.57 0.10C 0.21 0.005
Xylenes 0.67 0.10 0.16 0.005

> Surrogate Recoveries (%) «x<
Trifluorotoluene ({3S) 148 3671

Page 2 of 5§
Certified Laboratories

825 Amoid Dr., Suite 114 1555 Burke St., Unit | 309 . Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
. Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 _Seattle, Washington 98108
7 [510) 229-1512 / fax [510} 229-1526 {415} 647-2081 / fax (415) 821-7123  [206] 763-2992 /_fax;z_om ?{:3-8%12?




LY
[

CA Superior Precision Analytical, Inc.

A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consortium

Gasoline Range Petroleum Hydrocarbons and BTXE
by EPA SW-B4& 5030/8015M/8020
Gasoline Range quantitated as all compounds from C&-C10

Quality Assurance and Contrecl Data

Laboratory Number: 82312
Method Blank(s)

BH231.05-01

Conc. RL
mg/kg
Gasoline_Range ND 1
Benzene ND 0.005%5
Toluene ND 0.005
Ethyl Benzene ND 0.005
Xylenes ND 0.005
|
| > Surrogate Reccveries (%) <<
Trifluorctoluene (8S) 99

Page 3 of 5

Certified Laboratories

825 Arnold Dr., Suite 114 : 1555 Burke St., Uniti 309 S. Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
Martihez, California 34553 San Francisco, California 94124 - Seattle, Washington 98108

) .

(510)229-1512/ fax [510) 229-1526  [415) 647-2081 / fax (415) 8217123 [206] 763-2992 / fax (206) 7638429




Od Superior Precision Analytical, Inc.

l: ’lﬂ‘ A member of ESSCON Enviranmental Support Service Consortium
I OF CALIFORNIA
Project 301
tn: MERLIN BOWEN {MOOSE LODGE) 690 HEGENBERGER RD.OAKLAND,CA
I Reported on Bugust 24, 1935

Gasoline Range Petroleum Hydrocarbons and BTXE
by EPA SW-846 5030/801l5M/B020
Gasoline Range guantitated as all compounds from C6-C10

Laboratory Number 82312

Chronology

Sample ID Sampled Received Extract. Analyzed QC Batch LAB #
85-1 08/21/95 08/22/95 08/23/35 08/23/95 BH231.05 01
58-2 08/21/98 08/22/95 08/23/95 08/23/95 BH231.065 02
QC samples

QC Batch # QC Sample ID TypeRef. Matrix Extract. Analyzed
BH231.05-01 Method Blank MB Scil 08/23/9%5 08/21/985%
BE231.05-04 95-183%8Q5 MS B82280¢-01 Seil 08/23/95 08/23/95
BH231.05-05 95-1898QS MSD 822%0-01 Soil 08/23/9% 08/23/35
BH231.05-07 Laboratory Spike LS Soil 08/23/95 08/23/35

Page 1 of 5

Certified Laboratories

. 825 Arnold Ej)r., Suite 114 1555 Burke St., Unit | 309 S. Cloverdaie St., Suite B-24
l .- Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 ' Seattle, Washington 98108
+{510) 229-1512 /r%?( (510} 229-1526 - [415) 647-2081 /fax {415) 821-7123 (206} 763-2992 / fax {If-l06]_ 7638429 -
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™ Sup erior Precision Analytical. Inc.
A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Servieg Consortium

Gagsoline Range Pstroleum Hydrocarbens and BIXE
Ly EPA SW-846 5030/3015M/8020
Gasoline Range guantitated as all campounds frcm €5-CL0

Cuality Assurance and Zentyol Daka

Laboractory Number: 82312

Compound Sample SPK Level SEK Result Recsyvery  Limind RED
l conc. ¥ % 3
For Joil Macrix (mg/kg)
I BL231.95 07 / - Lahcratary Conbrol Zpikss
Zascllns_Rande 3,26 4 P £2-13%
Senzane 0.200 5.2¢C 120 AZ=125
Toluena 3.acd V.2 1cs 55-123
Zthyl Benzens 0.200 3.2 138 5Z2-135%
I ¥ylenes 2,530 2.52 Ll 52-13%
wu Surrogats Beocovarias (3P e«
I Tyiflporcrolusng (830 B £1-139
Far Z¢il Mazxrix (mg/kgl”
I BH231.9%5 04 / 05 - Sample Spiked: SZZSC - 22
Gagnling Rangs ND 3.29 /4 LI5/1iE 65-135 0
I Benzans NT 0.200 §.,22/0.22 1.G/110 fZ-1Z% s}
Tolusne Np 9,200 g.22/0.21 1i9/1%5 &5-1332 3
gthyl Zenzsne ND D.z200 0.21/0.21 ljcflqa $§3-13% 3
| tylenes MD 0.600 0.53/6.51 125/ §3-133 3
=% Surrogate Reccoveries (%) <«
l Triflucrctcluenes (£5) ' 10E/102 S0-150
I Page 4 of 5
I Certified Laboratories
825 Arncld Dr., Suite H14 555 Burke St Uit 309 S. Cloverdale St.. Suite B-24
I Martinez, California 74553 San Francisco, Califarnia 94124 Seatlle, Washington 98108

{510) 229-1512 / fax {510§ 229-1526 1415} 647-2081 / fax [415) 821-7123 (206] 763-2992 / fax (206] 7638429




l N Superior Precision Analytical, Inc.

l A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consortium

arrative:
I

- The surrogate recovery was high due to the presence oi
interfering compounds in the sample.

lefinit ions:

ND = Noct Detected
L = Reporting Limit
EA = ©Not Analysed
pD = Relative Parcent Differsnce
ug/L = parts per billicn (ppb! ug/%g = parss ger zillicn (ppby
l-Lg/L = parts per million {ppm) mg/kg = Parts per millicn (pEm
I Page 5 of &
' Certified Laboratories
825 Arnold Dr., Suite 114 ‘ 1555 Burke St., Unit | 309 §. Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 Seattle, Washington 98108
(510) 229-1512 / fax {510} 229-1526 : (415) 647-2081 / fax {415] 821-7123 {206} 763-2992 / fax (206] 763-8429
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- Enviranmental Services (SDB}
Augqust 24, 1995

SUPERIOR PRECISION ANALYTICAL
Atten: Afsaneh Salimpour
roject: 301

Received: August 23, 1995

Method: EPA 3050M/7420

Sampled: August 21, 1993

Spl # Sample ID

CHROMALAB, INC.

re: 2 samples for Lead analysis.

Submission #: 9508338

Project#: 82312

Extractad: August 24, 1995

8197-D Analyzed: August 24, 1995

REPORTING BLANK BLANK SPIXE

LIMIT RESULT RESULT
{mg /Xg} (mg /Xg) (%)
5.0 N.D. 36

100438 SS-1
100439 S55-2

Doina Danet
Chemist

 -.. BE B I I B IS N T B BN B BN S Ea e am

5.0 N.D. 96

]
/ ﬂ”

ohn S. Labash
ncerganic Supervisor

-




\Superior Precisionn Analytical, Inc.

A member of ESSCON Enviranmental Support Service Consortium

VC1I OF CALIFORNIA Project 301
Ittn: MERLIN BOWEN Reported on August 25, 1985

Gasoline Range Petrecleum Hydrocarbons and BTXE
by EPA 5W-846 5030/8015M/8020

l GCasoline Range quantitated as all compounds from C5-Cl0
LAB ID Sample ID Matrix Dil.Factor Molisture
20012-01 ws-1 Water 1.0 -

RESULTS OF ANALY SIS
Cocmpound 20012-01
Conec. RL
ug/L
Gasoline_ Range 280 0

Benzene ND
Toluene 3.3
Ethyl Benzene ND
Total Xylenes 1.5

QOO0 awm
B
U

>> Surrogate Recoveries (%) <<
Triflucrotoluene (55) 134

Page 2 of 4

Certified Laboratories

825 Amnold Dr., Suite 114 1555 Burke St., Unit 1 309 S. Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 Seattle, Washington 38108
{510} 229-1512 / fax (510) 229-1526 {415) 647-2081 / fax {415) 821-7123 (206) 763-2992 / fax (206) 763-8429




™ Superior Precisionn Analytical, Inc.

4 ‘ A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consortium

YCI OF CALIFORNIA Project 301
Reported on August 25, 1995

[ttn: MERL.IN BOWEN
Gasoline Range Petroleum Hydrocarbons and BTXE

by EPa SW-B46 5030/8015M/8020
Gasoline Range gquantitated as all compounds from C&-ClD

Laberatary Number 20612

I Chronolegy

Sample ID Sampled Received Extract. Analyzed QC Batch LAB #

l WsS-1 08/23/95 08/24/95 08/24/95 08/24/95  BH241.04 01

QC Samples

l QC Batch # QC Sample ID TypeRef. Matrix Extract. Analyzed
BH241.04~01 Method Blank MB Water 08/24/55 08/24/95%
I BH241.04-10 Laboratory Spike s Water 08/24/%5 08/24/95
BH241.04-11 Lahoratory Spike Duplicare 13D Watzr 08/24/9% DB8/24/9%
I Page 1 of 4
I Certified Laboratories
825 Amold Dr., Suite 114 1555 Burke St., Unit 1 309 S. Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
l Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 Seattle, Washington 98108
(510) 229-1512 / fax {510} 229-1526 {415) 647-2081 / fax (415} 821-7123 (206] 763-2992 / fax (206) 7638429




A Superior Precision Analytical, Inc.

'4 k A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consortium

Gasoline Range Petroleum Hydrocarbons and BTXE

by

EPA SW-B846 5030/8015M/8020

Gascline Range gquantitated as all compounds from C6-Cl0O

Quality Assurance and Control Data

Laboratory Number: 20012

. UIIII

-

Compound Sample SPX Level SPX Result Recovery Limits RPD
conc. % % %
For Water Matrix (ug/L}
BH241.,04 10 / 11 - Laboratory Ccntrol Spikes

Gasoline Range
Eenzene
Toluene
Ethyl Benzene
Total Xylenes

Surrogate Reccvaries (%) <<
Triflucrotcluene (S5)

efinitions:
= Not Detected

RL = Reporting Limit
A = HNot Analysed
D = Relative Percent Difference
ug/L = parts per billion (ppb)
g/L = parts per million (ppm)

120 400/350

20 21/2%

20 21721

20 z2/21

50 64/52
Page 4 of 4
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100/203 20-120

ug/kg parts per billion (ppb)
mg/kg = parts per million (ppm)

Certified Laboratories

825 Arnoid Dr., Suite 114
Martinez, California 94553
(510} 229-1512 / fax (510) 229-1526 {4

1555 Burke St., Unit |
san Francisco, California 94124
15} 647-2081 / fax (415} 821-7 ].23

309 S. Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
Seattle, Washington 98108
[206) 763-2992 / fax {206} 763-8429




CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD
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Superior
Analytical
Laboratory

FAX COVER SHEET

Laboratory: (510) 313-0850 Facsimile: (510) 229-0916 :
835 Arnold Drive Suite 106 Martinez, California 84533 :
l
To: VCI OF CALIFORNIA Cate: 13-25-38
From: Superior Amzlyitlczl Laborstory Fzge 1 of 8

To: MERLIN BOWEN

From: Afsaneh Sazlimpour

J'




SAL Analytical Laboratory

I OF CALIFORNIA Project MCOSE LODGE #324 301
tn: MERLIN BOWEN Rezorted on October 9, 1995

| )/( Superior

1
1
]

EPA SW-846 Metheod 5010 and/or 7000 Series Metals
Extractced by S5TLC Method

chronocl gy Laboratory Number 20224
sample (D Sampled Recesived Zxtract. BAna.vzed CC Batcch LAB +#
cS-1, -2 10/02/95 10/03/95 10/08/85 10/78/95 5 44 a1
cs-3,-4 1G/02/95 12/03/95 10/08/35 10/%3/35 BJ0383 .44 a2
QC Samples
oC Bat~h # cC Topelatl Matrix Exzract. Analvzad
BIO83.4-L-01 MerZ B 13/78,93% 121/08,/93%8
35085 .44-04 TB- MS  I0I4C-2%5 10/08/95 13/08/38
37083 .44-08 T3~ MST 20340-3%3 10/08,85 13/08,9%
- - -~ a - ~ Qe =~ ‘maola=
3J082.44-06 L L= 10,08,85 L3./08,%%
BJ083.44-07 L L3T 19/08,85 12/08, 8%

Page 1 of 4




L )/ Superior
Analytical chorafory

;': OF CALIFORNIA Project MOOSE LCDGE #3124 301
n: MERLIN BOWEN Reported on Qctcocker 9, 13358
EPA SW-846 Method 4010 and/or 7000 Series Metals

l Exczracted by STLC Methed

I.AE\ ID Sample ID Matxrize Dil.Factor Moisturs
20226-02 cs5-1,-2 Soil 1.0 -
20226-02 Cs-3,-4 ! Soil 2.0 -

Page 2 of 4




}k Superior
Y:\HM Analytical Laboratory

EPA SW-846 Method 6010 and/or 7000 Series Metals
Extracted by STLC Method

Cuality Assurance and Ccntrol Data

Laboratory Number: 20226
Method Blank (s}

BJO83 .4a2-01
Conc. RL
mg/L

o
P}

Page 3 of 4 é

TLead (SW-846 6010} ND c.




‘_;/‘_-‘ Superior

SAL Analytical Laboratory

EPA SW-846 Method 6010 and/or 7000 Series Metals
Extracted by STLC Methad

Quality Assurance and Control Data

Lakoratory Number: 20226

Compound Samrle SPK Level SP»X Result Recovery Limits RPD
COonc. % % %

F

For Soil Matrix (mg/Li
l BJ0832.44 08 / 07 - Laboratcry Contrel Spikss
Lead (8W-846 §010) 10 15/10 S6/96 75-123 o
I For Scoil Matrix |

ri m
7J083.44 04 / 05 - Sample Spi

I Lead (SW-846 6010) 0.318 19 10/10.1 96,/97 75-123 z
|
1
efinitions: ]
E‘i = Not Detected
= Reporting Limit
NA = Not Analysed
FD Relative Percent Difference
g/l = parts per billion (ppb) ug/kg = parts per billion (pph)
mg/L = parts per million (ppm) mg/kg = parts per million {(ppm}

Page 4 of 4
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VCI OF CALIFORNIA

723 PERALTA AVE

SAN LEANDRO, CA §4577
Atctn: MERLIN BOWEN

October 25, 1

o
[Ve]
n

Date:

Laboratory Number 20323 Srziect Number/Name MCOSE LCDGE #2242
This repcrt has bssn raviawad and
ARErovss foxr rsisass

Aorell. o

Senior Chemi%g
Account Manager
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e Clayton iy

T ERBONMENTAL e
Cn\suw\\rs e, T

in

Page 2~ oOf 4
Analytical Rasuls
for
Suparioy Anzlyticgl Lesoracery
Clien% Reference! Modcse Lodge #3124
Clayton Proiect Ne. 0510188

Sempie Identifiication: C€3-1,2 Daza Samsolsd:  10/GZ/55
La® Number: 3510188-02 Daze Received: 10/16/%%
Sample Matrix/Media; SCIL

MaThod

Dactaction Deta Dve Fren Yathed
ANELYIE Concentretion Timat Uritse Treparad  Anzlyzed Mathod  Refsrencs
Rearczive Oyanida 2 a l T/ R -- 13/23/33 ~-= BRa 30L0
Reactive Sulfids €10 g 10 be=f 24 -- 10/24/78%  -- S 7034
{D:  Not detwcozed at or ascve limit of datasrion

S --: Information not availazinle or oot spplicabls
8 Sarple racoived past racommended holding zimss o this andlya:ia.
¢li'i

2 o .é;i’fegéx%




:.':'i' 'SCNT BYiKarox Telecemer 1020 $10-25-95 § § DUPM CLAYTON PLEAS LAB- C 415547199514 ¢4

l Clayton
ENVIROMAMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

‘ Page 1 ¢of 4§
l‘ Analytical Rosulta
foxr
. Supaericr Agalytical Laboretory
:l Clie r*.%: Feferpnoa: Mooss Lodge #324

Layzon Projest Mo, 93101.838

enple Identifizesicn: £5-3,4 Dsta Sampled; 10/02/5%
Lab Number: 95:018E-02 Date Ragaived: 13/:68/88
;ISA_'npl.a Mazrix/Madia:  52:IL
fathcd
DET.eC':LLm [xata Dete Pran ¥athod
nalyss Cornoepntration ' Jnizs Proparad Analyzad  Method | Refarsscs
reactive Cyanid <2 2 1 my g -- 10/53/98 .- EZPR FClCA
a&ctive Sulfide <0 2 b beyegih et ~- 10/24/58  -- 5w T.3,4.2

D: Nct dscected 2t or abovs lim:it of dztaeccion
-: Infoxmation not &vailanliae or not applicadie N

@
J
d,
il
H
m
[}
®
o
&
j 8

pret reccrmandsd holding times f2r *hig snalysia.
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALY SIS

Laboratory No.: 203323 Date Received: October 18, 19
I::iem:: VCI QF CALIFORNIA Date Reported: Octeber 25, 18

ient Job Nc.: MCOSE LODGE %324

Analysis for pH by EPA Method 5025

l Date Dace

r Sample ID Sampled Analvzed Analyre Eesults
21 C5-1,2 10/02/95 10/24/%5 ©pH 8.55 4

2 10/02/98

19/24/95 ¢EH 8.58 9

Page 1 of 1

Senior Chemist
Account Manager




CERTIFICATE o F ANALYSIES

boratcry No.: 20323 Date Received: October 18, 19985
lient: VCI OF CALIFORNIA Date Repcrted: October 25, 1283
Client Job No.: MOOSE LODGE &3124

Flashpeint by EPA Method 1010
50 degrees C = 140 degress F
Date Date
Sample ID Sampled Anzlvyzed Analyte Resulzs Unit
£5-1,2 10/02/83 10/23/95 rFlashpeint NC : 50 e
cs-3,4 19/02/95 10/25/95 Flashpcint ND 53 2z

Senior Chemist
Account Manager

Page 1 of 1




“SENT BY:Xerox Teitecopier 7020 ;10-25-35 ; 5:00PM ;

CLAYTON PLEAS LAB= 4156471585

Clayton
ENVIRTINMENTAT
CQNSU!‘AH?&

Pega ¢ ¢f
Analyticsl Results
fox
Superior Antlytical laroratory
21t Reference: Mocts Lodge H124
Cleyter Prosect No. 95101 58

Sample Identification: METHOD BLANK Dite SaTsiaed: --
Lah Nurber: §3101E3-03 fsve Recoiwvsd: --
Sarple Mstriw/Media:  gorL

Maithod

Datection Cats Pary Prag Meghe
Analyca Concentreeing Limit Unizs Frepzrad  Anaivzad Wethed  Esfgrar
Reactive CTyanide : <L 2 merks -- 10/21/783 .. Z34 8¢
Resctive Suifid (L0 L0 wZ/Ag .- /24795 -- W 7.2

=t Infermaticn not avalispble or

Kot detectsd &t -r abowvas limitc of decescticon
u@t-ﬁ?plicﬂh

GT
i

=)
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vCI OF CALIFORNIA Date: October 25, 1925

753 PERALTA AVE
SAN LEANDRC, CA 94577

Attn: MERLIN BOWEN

3t
I
%
N

Labeoratory Number : 20323 Prodect Number/MWame : MCOOSE LODGE

| | M - g o P

Senior Chemis},
Account Manager
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I OF CALIFORNIA Project MOCSE LODGE #324
tn: MERLIN RBOWEN Reported on QOctoher 26, 1895

il Tl A N =R BN R S BE D O TR Em T S e Il e
| & ¢

B) b

F1 N

b1 pd

s

EDA SW-846 Method 6010 and/cy 7000 Series Metals
Extracrted by EFA 1311 TCLP? Method.

Chreonology Laboratory Number 20323
Sample ID Samplad Received Extract. Analyzed  QC Batch LAS #
Cs5-1,2 10/02/28 10/18/95 10/26/95 10/26/25 BGZ61.44 i
£s-3,4 10/02/85 10/168/%5 10/26/9%3 10/25/%E BJZel.44 z
QC Samples
QC Bazch & QC Sample ID TypeRef. Matrix TxzracTt. Analvzed
BJ261.44-01 Mernod Blank MR Scil 10/28/93 10/26/83
BJZ61.44-02 Labkcratcry Spike 1s Scil 10/26/95 10/28/853
5T251.44-02 Laborateory Sgike Duplicate ST 8cit 10/25/08% 10/25/9%
z-04 (C8-1,2 Me  20322-01 Socil 10/26/93 10/28/83
£-05 C8-1,2 MSD 20323-01 3zil TG/26/95 10/258,83

1 ' Page 1 of 4




!I OF CALIFORNIA Project MOOSE LODGE R3z4
rn: MERLIN BOWEN Reporced on October 26, 1385

[=3

4

EDPA BW-846 Method 6010 and/or 7000 Series Metals
Excracted by EPA 1311 TCLP Method.

e

ID Sample ID Matrix Dil.Factar Moisture
Fozzs-m. cs-1,2 soil 1.0 ]
20323-02 Cs-3,4 Soi 1.0 -

REES8ULTE o F AN ALY SIS

- e =
{

moound 20323-0° 203E3-0Z
Canc =L Conc RL
mg/L mg /T
ead (SW-845 60100 ND 3.5 nNp 0.3

Page 2 of 4 . i




. e e - e = o= F

-

EDA SW-848 Method 6010 and/or 7000 Series Metals
I Extracted by EPA 1311 TCLP Method.
I Quality Assurance and Contrel Datca
Laboracory Number: 20322
Method Blank(s)
I BOZ261.42-01
Conc RL

Lead (SW-845 5010} R 0.5
I |

A Page 3 of 4 : : oo i
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min mmpms meme ctm e pemmm— m——er mrws ¥ _— = - —— e Fe = = =

‘II
EPA SW-3846 Method 6010 and/or 7000 Series Metals
I Exrracted by EPA 1211 TCLP Methed.
I Quality Assurances and Control Data
Tabcratory Number: 20323
ICorrpound Samplie 572X _evel SPK Result Recovery Limics EPD
aznc. % ¥ ¥
l Fzx Scil Mat: (me /L
525,42 02 / 02 - Laborateory Conorol Spikes
Lead (8W-384% 30105 ERe 10/2.8 1GCi 2z T5-13E z
326,44 0% 20222 - 491
lLead {SW-345 5020) 2 23 2.4/.a ag,/22C T5-LZE z

finitions:
= MNot Detected
= Reporting Limit
Not Analyaad
= Relative Percent Difference
parts per billion (ppb) ug/kg
parts per million {ppm! mg/kg

EE BN Il I = = e

1)

parts per billion (ppb)
parts per million (ppm)

B S |
[ o
"

-

| ! Page 4 of 4
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L CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD
' 20011 - 2001 X Ll

SAMBRER { Sipnafure)
P N /i */ Dats Shipped Carrier
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SVeE e Client Name VCP/ 2 W/régﬂ/q
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TiHaZ, CA w3 SAN LEANDBA L OF - 9% 72
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clmguished by: ( Signature) Reczived by {Sigrature) < Datc Time
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wegd hv: (Signature ) ' Date Time

%;I simAquis

I ANALYSiS RIQUEST
Sample ID Sample Date/Time . Sample Condition
~ Number Description . Sampled ‘Analysis chu::t:d: Upon Recsipt
]’CS*'/ Sor L .3/;.-;_ W= 3:30p 7O BIEX, K
1£5-2 Sose $123 - 3.35p riny, 67, Pb
Jcs-3 Sgsrt- 23 -2 407 TAH & ETEX, P
cs-4 St~ gl23-24x
NV =— ome dazlec wwg 727 AL _
248 pm. TN

I _ | — -7/._ —

Spccz;ﬁ;;;j;;gmn;gi/ F CE-2 ALY ZE 775 O ascesEsr |
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£s-T €S-y
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S fes, OF SO/é—
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N Superior Precisionn Analytical, Inc.

A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consortium

VCI OF CALIFCRNIA Date: August 28, 13395
753 PERALTAE AVE
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

Attn: MERLIN BOWEN

Laboratory Number : 20011 Project Numkber ‘Name : 630 HEGENBURGER RD, OAK.

This report has been reviawed and

approved for relaesss.

ey PESIT
b4 f

Certified Laboratories

825 Armold Dr., Suite 114 1555 Burke St.,:Unit | 309 S. Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 Seattle, Washington 78108
(510) 229-1512 / fax (S10) 2291526 (415) 647-2081 / fax. [41’1 5)821-7123 (206) 763-2992 / fax (206) 7638429
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A Superior Precisiornn Analytical, Inc.

A\

I OF CALIFORN

IA

Attn: MERLIN BOWEN

A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consortium

Project 690 HEGENEBURGER RD, CAK.
Reported on August 28, 1935

Gasoline Range Petroleum Hydrocarbons and BTXE

by EPA SW-B46 S030/8015M/8020

Gasoline Range guantitated as all compounds from C6-C10

-----—-—--’

Chreonelogy Laboratory Number 20011
Sample ID Sampled Received Extract. Analyzed QC Batch  LAB #
cs-1,-2 08/23/95 08/24/95 08/25/95 08/25/95 BH251.05 ol
cs-3,-4 08/23/95 08/24/95 08/24/95 08/24/95  BH242.05 02
QC Samples

QC Batch # QC Sample ID TypeRef. Matrix Extract. Analyzed
BH251.05-03 AK1184-001 HS 82307-01 Soil  08/25/9%5 08/25/95
BH251.05-04 AK1184-001 MSD 82307-01  Scil  08/25/95 08/25/95
BH242.05-01 Method Blank MB Soil 08/24/95 08/24/95
BH242.05-26 72604-20 Ms B2301-01 Soil 08/24/95 08/24/95%
BH242.05-27 72604-20 MSD 82301-01 Soil 08/24/95 08/24/95
BH251.05-01 Method Blank MB Soil 08/25/95 08/25/9t
BH251.,05-05 BAK1184-001 Ms 82307-01 Soil 08/25/95 08/25/95%
BH251.05-06 AK1184-001 MSD 82307-01 Scil 08/25/95 08/25/95

»

Page 1 of 5

Certifled Laboratories

825 Arnold Dr., Suite 114

(510) 229-1512 / fax (510) 229-1526

Martinez, California 94553

309 S. Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
| Seattle, Washington 98108
(206) 763-2992 / fax [206] 763-8429

1555 Burke St., Unit |
San Francisco, California 94124
(415) 647-2081 / fax (415) 821-7123
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4 Superior Precisiort Analytical, Inc.

"'f k A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consartium

lCI OF CALIFORNIA Project 690 HEGENBURGER RD, OAK.
ttn: MERLIN BOWEN Reported on Rugust 28, 1995
Gasoline Range Petroleum Hydrocarbons and BTXE
by EPA SW-846 5030/8015M/8020

Gasoline Range guantitated as all compounds from C6-C10

LAB ID Sample ID Matrix Dil.Factor Mcisture
‘ 20011-01 cs-1,-2 Soil 1.0 -
20011-02 cs~3,-4 soil 1.0 -

RESULTS QF ANALYSIS

Compound 20011-01 20011-02
Conc. ERL Conc. RL
I mg/kg mg/kg
GasolinesRange ND 1 1 1
Benzene ND 0.005 ND 0.005

Toliuene ND 0.008 0.018 0Q.00S
Ethyl Benzene ND 0.005 0.007 0.005
Xylenes ND g.00% 0.021 0.005

» Surrogate Recoveries (%) <<
Triflucrotoluene (S5) 116 192i

mn

Page 2 of 5

Certified Laboratories

825 Amold Dr., Suite 114 1555 Burke St., Unit | 309 S. Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 Seattle, Washington 96108
} 1512 / fax (5101 229-1526 415} 647-2081 / fax (415) 821-7123 (206} 763-2992 / fax (206} 763-8429




Y Superior Precisiort Analytical, Inc.

A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consortium

Gasoline Range Petroleum Hydrocarbons and BTXE
by EPA SW-846 5030/8015M/8020
Gasoline Range quantitated as all compounds from C6-C10

Quality Assurance and Control Data

Laboratory Number: 20011
Method Blank(s)

BH242.05-01 BH251.05-01
Conc. RL Ccnc. RL
l mg/kg mg/kg
Gasoline Range ND 1 ND 1
Benzene ND 0.005 ND 0.00s
l Toluene ND 0.005  ND 0.005
Ethyl Benzene ND 0.00% ND 0.005
Xvlienes ND 0.00% NO Q.00%5
l>> Surrogate Recoverieg (%) <<
Trifluorotoluene (S8) 101 100
Page 3 of 5
' Certified Laboratories ,
i
' 825 Armold Dr., Suite 114 ‘ 1555 Burke St., Unit i 3095s. Cloverdalé St., Suite B-24
: Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 Seattle, Washington 98108

(510) 229-1512 / fax {510] 229-1526  [415) 647-2081 / fax (415] 8217123 (206} 763-2992 / fax (206} 7638429
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| Superior Precisiornn Analytical, Inc.

A member of ESSCON Environmental Suppart Service Consortium

Gasoline Range Petroleum Hydrocarbong and BTXE
by EPA SW-846 5030/8015M/8020
Gasoline Range guantitated as all compounds from C6-CLO

Quality Assurance and Contrcl Data

Laboratory Number: 20011

Compound Sample SPK Level SPK Result Recovery Limits RPD
conc. % % %

For Soil Matrix {mg/kg)
BH251.05 03 / 04 - Sample Spiked: 82307 - 01

Benzene ND 0.200 0.19/0.20 95/100 65-125 g
Toluene ND 0.200 p.20/0.21 186/105 65-12E% 5
Ethyl Benzene ND 0.200 0.20/0.20 1007100 65-125 o
fylenes ND 0.600 0.60/06.60 10¢/100 63-12% o]
>> Surrcgate Recoveries (%) <<
I Trifluorotcluene (S8) 100/100  50-150
For Soil Matrix (mg/kg}-
I BH242.05 26 / 27 - Sample Spiked: 82301 - 01
Gasoline Range ND 3.20 3.5/3.3 109/103 65=-135 &
l Benzene ND 0.200 g.20/0.21 10071058 65—-135 5
‘ Toluene ND 0.200 0.20/0.21 100/105  65-135 5
; Ethyl Benzene ND 0.200 0.20/0.21 1007105 65-135 5
| I Xylenes ND 0.600 0.61/0.61 102/102  65-135 0
»>> Surrogate Recoveries (%) <<
Trifluorctoluane (S8) . 99/100 50-150
For Soil Matrix {(mg/kg)
. BH251.05 05 f 06 - Sample Spiked: 82307 - 01
Gasoline_Range ' ND 20 20/19 100/95 65-135 0

Page 4 of 5

Certified Laboratories

825 Arnold Dr., Suite 114 1555 Burke St.. Unit | 309 S. Cloverdale St., Suite B—2§4
Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 Seattle, Washington 98108 |
(510) 229-1512 / fax (510) 229-1526 (415] 647-2081 / fax (415} 821-7123 (206] 763-2992 / fax (206} 763—85429
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\ Superior Precision Analytical, Inc.

A member of ESSCON Environmental Support Service Consortium

arrative:

interfering compounds in the sample.

efinitions:

l -~ The surrogate recovery was high due to the presence of
N

D = Not Detected
'L = Reporting Limit

A = Not ARnalysed

RPD = Relative Percent Difference

g/L = parts per billion (ppb) ug/kg = parts per billion {ppb)
‘g/L = parts per million {ppm) mg/kg = parts per million {ppm)

Page 5 of &

Certified Laberatories

b

825 Arnold Dr., Suite 114 1555 Burke St., Unit | 309 S. Cloverdale St., Suite B-24
Martinez, California 94553 San Francisco, California 94124 Seattle, Washington 98108 |
(510) 229-1512 / fax (510) 229-1526  {415) 647-2081 / fax {415) 821-7123 [206) 763-2992 / fax (206) 763-8429
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CHROMALAB, INC.

r"——"'__ i
E tal Services {SDB L,
August 25, fgggmna orvices (SOR) Submission #: 9508354

SUPERIOR PRECISION ANALYTICAL

Atten: Afsaneh Salimpour

Project: 301 Project#: 20011
Received: August 24, 1995

re: 2 samples for Lead analysis.
Method: EPA 3050A M/6010

Sampled: August 23, 1995 Matrix: SOIL Extracted: August 25, 1995
' Run: 8212-D Analyzed: August 25, 1995
REPORTING BLANK BLANK SPIKE
LEAD LIMIT RESULT RESULT
Spl # Sample ID (mg /Rqg) (mg/Rg) {mg/Xqg) (%)
100588 ¢s5-1,2 170 1.0 N.D. 104
100589 Cs5-3,4 51 1.0 N.D. 104

i

Vol
11
o/ Vol
oina Danet ” John S. &a ash
Chemist Inorganic Supervisor

“

-

L
-
'

1220 Quarry Lane . Pleasanton Califomla 94566-4756

Lo

51{_3)4341919  Facsimile (5101484-1096]' ;




